

Calix CommandIQ® (MLConnect) Mobile Application Privacy Policy

Applicable to Calix routers only:

Managing Your Personal Information

MLConnect understands the importance of privacy and security and is committed to providing a secure environment to protect the personal and private information provided by you in connection with your use of the App. Accordingly, Calix's Privacy Policy is set out and can be reviewed at: https://www.calix.com/pages/pp/commandig-privacy-policy.html

Accessing and Correcting Information

You can (a) access and review your contact information, and (b) correct your contact information, by logging into the App and visiting the settings page.

To access, review or correct any other information, please reach out to MLConnect.

Deleting Information

You can delete your App account information by logging into the App, visiting the settings page and editing your Account and Admins page.

If you have questions, contact MLConnect.

How Meriwether Lewis Connect, LLC Collects Your Information

MLConnect collects, and processes information provided directly by you when you install the App and register for an account to use the App. Specifically, this information includes:

- Your name, email address, location, phone number.
- Browser information and session cookies related to your access and use of the App.
- Data insights MLConnect attains based on correlation and analytics of your information collected in providing the App, which may be used in aggregated and dis-aggregated formats or to obtain trend analytics, to provide the App; and
- Use of the above-described collected information in aggregated and dis-aggregated formats to enhance our current App or to provide App features.

How MLConnect Uses the Information

MLConnect uses the information collected as described in this Privacy Policy, including personal information, to:

- Provide you with the App as described in the Agreement.
- Implement, improve and/or enhance the App, including to make future releases available to you.
- Carry out MLConnect obligations as described or authorized in the Agreement and this Privacy Policy.
- Enforce MLConnect rights arising from the Agreement between you and MLConnect; and
- Fulfill any other purpose authorized by you and reasonably required for the App.